30 Electric plant in service, net Sum L28 through L29 -   -   -   -
31
32 Add:
33 Materials and supplies -   -   -   -
34 Working capital investment -   -   -   -
35
36
37 Less:
38 Accumulated deferred taxes -   -   -   -
39 Operating reserves -   -   -   -
40
41
42 Construction work in progress -   -   -   -
43
44 Total impact to rate base Sum L30 through L42 -$   -$   -$   -$
45
46 Note:
47 Rate Base: positive number increases rate base / negative number decreases rate base

Description

Pro Formas Impacting Income Statement Line Items

Pro Formas Impacting Rate Base Line Items

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-0301
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 Supplemental
Normalize for weather CCR Settlement
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
(Dollars in thousands)

Small Medium Large
Line General General General
No. Description Residential Service Service Service Total

1 Retail kWh weather adjustment (626,372,114)   (34,111,482)   (197,377,245)   (327,342)   [2] (858,188,182)
2
3 NC Retail kWh sales - per book 16,666,046,589   1,982,596,401  11,178,964,878  8,457,791,022   [1] 38,285,398,890
4 NC Retail revenue excluding Basic Customer Charge 1,468,522   172,878   793,060   468,984   [3] 2,903,444$
5 Average price by class in ¢/kWh (L4 / L3) x 100,000 8.8115   8.7198   7.0942   5.5450
6
7 Weather adjusted revenue (L1 x L5) / 100,000 (55,193)$   (2,974)$   (14,002)$   (18)$   (72,187)$
8
9 Fuel and fuel related costs ¢/kWh (excluding EMF) 2.326   2.499   2.456   2.054   [4]

10 Impact to fuel (L1 x L9) / 100,000 (14,569)$   (852)$   (4,848)$   (7)$   (20,276)$
11

12 NC Retail revenue weather adjustment, net of fuel
(L7 - L10) (40,623)$   (2,122)$   (9,155)$   (11)$   (51,911)$

13
14 Calculation of NCUC Regulatory Fee
15 Uncollectibles Rate 0.2394% 0.2394% 0.2394% 0.2394% 0.2394% [5]
16 Statutory regulatory fee percentage rate 0.1297% 0.1297% 0.1297% 0.1297% 0.1297% [6]
17 Impact to O&M (L7 x (L15 + L16) (203.70)$   (10.98)$   (51.68)$   (0.07)$   (266)$
18
19 Taxable income (L12 - L17) (40,419)$   (2,111)$   (9,103)$   (11)$   (51,645)$
20 Statutory tax rate 23.1693% 23.1693% 23.1693% 23.1693% [6] 23.1693% [7]
21 Impact to income taxes (L19 x L20) (9,365)$   (489)$   (2,109)$   (3)$   (11,966)$
22 Impact to operating income (L19 - L21) (31,055)$   (1,622)$   (6,994)$   (9)$   (39,679)$

[1] NC-0302 - 2018 KWH Sales - Per Book [excluding Lighting and Seasonal Intermittent]
[2] NC-0303 - KWH Weather Normalizations - Based on 30-Year Average, Line 13
[3] NC-0404 - Present Revenues Excluding Basic Customer Charge - North Carolina Retail
[4] NC-0202 - NC Billed Fuel Factors (with EMF and EMF Interest Increment/Decrement for approved cost factors), Line 8
[5] NC-0105 - 2018 Uncollectibles Rate, Line 4
[6] NC-0103 - NCUC Statutory Regulatory Fee Percentage Rate - Adjusted, Docket No. M-100, Sub 142, Line 3
[7] NC-0104 - 2019 Calculation of Tax Rates - Statutory Tax Rate, Line 10

N
C

-0301
Page1 of 1

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-0302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 Supplemental
Normalize for weather CCR Settlement
For the test period ended December 31, 2018

Billed Revenue and KWH Sales - Excluding REPS, DERP and Account 0444000 - Public St and Highway Lighting

Source: Customer Information System

State
Total Sum of Total Sum of

1 COS Category Description Sum of KWH Sum of REVENUE Sum of KWH Sum of REVENUE KWH REVENUE
2 Residential RES - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 16,158,859,096  1,772,700,800   2,148,532,519  252,526,648   18,307,391,615  2,025,227,448
3 R-TOUD - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME-OF-USE 451,040,840   43,402,895   41,479,049   4,263,168   492,519,889   47,666,063
4 R-TOU - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME-OF-USE 56,146,653   4,124,181   -   -   56,146,653   4,124,181
5 Residential Sum 16,666,046,589  1,820,227,876$   2,190,011,568  256,789,816$   18,856,058,157  2,077,017,692$
6 Small General Service GS - GENERAL SERVICE 3,679,279   484,079   3,679,279   484,079
7 SGS - SMALL GENERAL SERVICE 1,950,982,004   226,009,560   275,256,804   34,675,435   2,226,238,808   260,684,995
8 SGS-TOU-CLR - SMALL GENERAL SERVICE TIME-OF-USE CONSTANT LOAD RATE 31,614,397   3,781,169   4,439,514   446,421   36,053,911   4,227,590
9 Small General Service Sum 1,982,596,401   229,790,729$   283,375,597   35,605,935$   2,265,971,998   265,396,664$
10 Medium General Service APH-TES - AGRICULTURAL POST-HARVEST SERVICE 2,065,800   138,228   2,065,800   138,228
11 CH-TOUE - CHURCH SERVICE EXPERIMENTAL TIME-OF-USE 8,706,511   1,244,444   8,706,511   1,244,444
12 CSE - CHURCH AND SCHOOL SERVICE 1,373,440   208,133   1,312,020   186,473   2,685,460   394,606
13 CSG - CHURCH AND SCHOOL SERVICE 25,680   4,629   25,120   4,764   50,800   9,393
14 MGS - MEDIUM GENERAL SERVICE 2,773,108,650   271,655,277   536,499,774   59,483,621   3,309,608,424   331,138,898
15 SGS-TES - SMALL GENERAL SERVICE THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE 21,819,600   1,510,948   See attached 21,819,600   1,510,948
16 SGS-TOU - SMALL GENERAL SERVICE TIME-OF-USE 8,371,865,197   611,317,514   1,115,225,685  88,508,538   9,487,090,882   699,826,052
17 Medium General Service Sum 11,178,964,878  886,079,173$   1,653,062,599  148,183,396$   12,832,027,477  1,034,262,569$
18 Large General Service LGS - LARGE GENERAL SERVICE 1,141,204,433   88,859,666   698,027,189   50,318,321   1,839,231,622   139,177,987
19 LGS-CRTL-TOU - LARGE GENERAL SERVICE CURTAILMENT TIME-OF-USE (SPECIAL) 702,376,100   30,077,028   702,376,100   30,077,028
20 LGS-RTP - LARGE GENERAL SERVICE (EXPERIMENTAL REALTIME PRICING) 9,861,252   824,900   -   -   9,861,252   824,900
21 LGS-RTP-TOU - LARGE GENERAL SERVICE (EXPERIMENTAL REALTIME PRICING) TOU 5,708,044,202   328,945,782   571,293,865   32,059,629   6,279,338,067   361,005,411
22 LGS-TOU - LARGE GENERAL SERVICE TIME-OF-USE 1,598,681,135   113,958,528   309,355,839   19,236,422   1,908,036,974   133,194,950
23 Large General Service Sum 8,457,791,022   532,588,876$   2,281,052,993  131,691,400$   10,738,844,015  664,280,276$
24 Seasonal Intermittent SI - SEASONAL OR INTERMITTENT SERVICE 43,075,313   5,200,515   18,492,882   2,335,235   61,568,195   7,535,750

[…]

19 May 2020 30,266,524   [1]
20
21 Amortization period per 2016 Depreciation Study - Months (10 yrs x 12) 120 [2]
22
23 Date new depreciation rates effective 3/16/2018
24 Number of periods left to amortize at 12/31/2018 (L18 - 9.5) 110.5
25
26 Monthly amortization based on regulatory asset balance at 12/31/2018 ((L2 / L21) 104,107$
27
28 Forecasted net change through 05/31/2020 (L19 - L2) 18,762,650
29
30 Statutory tax rate 23.1693% [3]
31
32 Impact to accumulated deferred income taxes (-L28 x L30) (4,347,175)$

[1] Actual amounts provided by Duke Energy Progress - Asset Accounting

[3] NC-0104 - 2019 Calculation of Tax Rates - Composite Tax Rate, Line 10

[2] Remaining life of Meters to be replaced during the AMI deployment settled in the 2016
Depreciation Study

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-1006
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 CCR Settlement
Adjust for post test year additions to plant in service
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
(Dollars in thousands)

Accumulated Depreciation Annualization Adjustment

Total
Line Total Adjusted NC Retail Total
No. Item System Adjustments System Allocation NC Retail
1 Accumulated Depreciation
2 Production (Line 5 + Line 9 + Line 13 + Line 19) - L3 (29,530)$   [1] 1,680$   [2] (27,850)$   61.5278% [4] (17,135)$
3 Production Direct assigned to NC (Line 4 + Line 18) (19)   [1] (19)   100.0000% (19)
4 Production Direct assigned to WHS (Line 4 + Line 18) 121   [1] 121   0.0000% -
4 Transmission (Line 25) - L5 (5,418)   [1] -   (5,418)   59.6699% [5] (3,233)
5 Transmission Direct assigned to Wholesale (Line 24) 5   [1] 5   0.0000% -
6 Distribution (Line 31) - L7 (8,341)   [1] 60   (8,282)   87.1486% [6] (7,217)
7 Distribution Direct assigned to Wholesale (Line 30) 0   [1] 0   0.0000% -
8 General (Line 46) - L9 5,585   [1] 174$   5,759   74.0412% [7] 4,264
9 General Direct assigned to Wholesale (Line 44) (0)   [1] (0)   0.0000% -

10 Intangible (Line 48) -   [1] -$   -   67.9178% [8] -
11 Impact to accum. deprec. (Sum L2 through L10) (37,598)$   1,914$   (35,684)$   (23,341)$
12
13 Accumulated Depreciation recovered in riders included above:
14 JAAR - Steam plant (146)$   [1] (146)$   [2]
15 JAAR - Nuclear plant (1,534)   [1] (1,534)   [2]
16 DSDR - Transmission -   [1] -   [3]
17 DSDR - Distribution (60)   [1] (60)   [3]
18 DSDR - General plant (174)   [1] (174)   [3]
19 DSDR - Intangibles -   [1] -   [3]
20 Total Accum Depr recovered in riders (Sum L14 through L18) (1,914)$   (1,914)$

[1] NC-1007 - Adjustment to Accumulated Depreciation for Annualization of Depreciation Expense at February 29, 2020
[2] Amounts related to balances forecasted to flow through the JAAR and should be excluded for purposes of this analysis.
[3] Amounts related to balances forecasted to flow through the DSDR rider and should be excluded for purposes of this analysis.
[4] Allocation Factor - DPALL
[5] Allocation Factor - DTALL
[6] Allocation Factor - RB PLT O DI
[7] Allocation Factor - RB PLT O GN
[8] Allocation Factor - PTDG

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-1007
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 CCR Settlement
Adjust for post test year additions to plant in service
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
(Dollars in thousands)

Adjustment to Accumulated Depreciation for Annualization of Depreciation Expense at May 31, 2020

Plant Current Rates
Line in Service [8] Depr Calculated 12ME Depr
No. Function 5/31/2020 Rate [9] Accrual Booked [10] Difference
1 STEAM: [1]
2 STEAM PLANT 3,863,808$   3.75% 144,893$   151,098$   (6,205)$
3 LAND RIGHTS - STEAM 24,021   0.30% 72   30   42
4 NC IMPAIRMENT - STEAM (10,393)   3.75% (390)   (415)   25
5 WHS IMPAIRMENT - STEAM (4,666)   3.75% (175)   (63)   (112)
6 3,872,770$   144,400$   150,651$   (6,250)$
7 NUCLEAR: [1]
8 NUCLEAR PLANT 10,148,324$   2.80% 284,153$   269,691$   14,462$
9 LAND RIGHTS - NUCLEAR 74,242   1.20% 891   677   214

10 10,222,566$   285,044$   270,368$   14,676$
11 HYDRO: [1]
12 HYDRAULIC PLANT 155,324$   3.47% 5,390$   5,133$   256$
13 LAND RIGHTS - HYDRO 2,829   2.52% 71   4   68
14 158,153$   5,461$   5,137$   324$
15 OTHER PRODUCTION: [1]
16 OTHER (CT's) 3,754,399$   4.46% 167,541$   146,994$   20,548$
17 OTHER (CT's Land) 10,002   2.65% 265   126   139
18 OTHER (SOLAR) 192,250   5.15% 9,905   9,897   8
19 NC IMPAIRMENT - OTHER (639)   4.46% (29)   (23)   (6)
20 WHS IMPAIRMENT - OTHER (300)   4.46% (13)   (4)   (9)
21 3,955,712$   177,669$   156,990$   20,680$
22
23 TRANSMISSION: [1]
24 TRANSMISSION OTHER 3,009,198$   1.90% 57,175$   51,833$   5,342$
25 TRANSMISSION RIGHT OF WAY 190,878   1.15% 2,195   2,120   76
26 OATT CONTRA - TRANS (4,946)   1.90% (94)   (89)   (5)
27 3,195,131$   59,276$   53,863$   5,412$
28
29 DISTRIBUTION: [1]
30 DISTRIBUTION OTHER 7,638,189$   2.50% 190,955$   183,212$   7,742$
31 DISTRIBUTION RIGHT OF WAY 79,718   1.28% 1,020   421   599
32 OATT CONTRA - DISTR (122)   2.50% (3)   (3)   (0)
33 7,717,784$   191,972$   183,631$   8,341$
34
35 GENERAL: [1]
36 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 7,866$   0.00% -$   27$   (27)$
37 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 172,733   2.42% 4,180   3,772   408
38 FURNITURE AND EQPMT 25,996   5.00% 1,300   836   463
39 EDP EQUIPMENT 79,480   12.50% -   8,843   (8,843)
40 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT [2] 63,213   10.29% -   -   -
41 STORES EQUIPMENT 2,175   5.00% 109   99   10
42 TOOLS, SHOPS & GARAGE EQPMT 94,206   5.00% 4,710   4,613   97
43 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 5,925   6.67% 395   409   (14)
44 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 7,447   5.99% 446   401   45
45 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 265,451   5.00% 13,273   10,953   2,320
46 OATT CONTRA - COMM EQUIP (134)   5.00% (7)   (7)   0
47 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT 20,887   5.00% 1,044   1,089   (45)
48 745,246$   25,451$   31,035$   (5,585)$
49
50 INTANGIBLE [4] 636,646$   58,595$   58,595$   -$
51
52 TOTAL PLANT-IN-SERVICE 30,504,009$   947,868$   910,270$   37,598$
53
54 Electric Plant in Service recovered in riders included above:
55 JAAR - Steam plant [11] 143,010$   5,478$   5,332$   146$
56 JAAR - Nuclear plant [11] 872,109   30,196   28,662   1,534
57 DSDR - Transmission [12] 607   12   12   -
58 DSDR - Distribution [12] 196,574   5,042   4,982   60
59 DSDR - General plant [12] 26,987   1,299   1,125   174
60 DSDR - Intangibles [12] 32,842   96   96   -
61 Total EPIS recovered in riders (Sum L55 through L60) 1,272,130$   42,123$   40,209$   1,914$

[3] Totals may not foot due to rounding
[4] Some assets within Misc Intangible Plt are fully amortized and no longer accrue any expense

[7] The per book intangible amount reflects a representative level of amortization expense on a go forward basis.
[8] Actual amounts provided by Duke Energy Progress - Asset Accounting
[9] NC-0802 - Adjustment to Annualize Depreciation Expense at December 31, 2018
[10] NC-1010 - Twelve Months of Depreciation Expense as of May 31, 2020

[13] The Company adjusted the Asheville CC project costs to exclude Task Force consulting expenses noted in PS DR 125-5 from rate base.

[…]

156,798   33.44 [1]

37.31 [1]
0   12   37.32 [7]
0 [3] 865,022   37.31 [8]

817,789   0.00 [1]
104,570   138.25 [1]

7,971   137.50 [1]

-5.28 [1]
0   -20.60 [7]
0   [4] 153,215   -12.10 [8]

(30,548)   0.00 [1]
(3,614)   0.00 [1]

0   2,919,568   25.82 [9]

0   732,270   [5] 24.56 [9]
0   205,054   [6] 87.70 [1]
0   527,216   0.00 [1]

3,651,838$   25.57 [9]

1$   10,561,217$

6.93%
6.93% [2]

NC Retail
Iteration 4

N
C

-2301
Page 4 of

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 CCR Settlement
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

1 Rate Schedule Revenue
2 Rate Revenues 3,575,788$   3,575,788$   41.88 41.88
3 Total Revenue Lag Sales for Resale 134,915   134,915   33.73 33.73
4 Provisions For Rate Refunds (104,546)   (104,546)   41.88 41.88
5 Forfeited Discounts 7,664   7,664   72.30 72.30
6 Miscellaneous Revenues 5,506   5,506   76.00 76.00
7 RENT - (454) - DIST PLT REL 4,466   4,466   41.63 41.63
8 RENT - (454) - DIST POLE RENTAL REV 10,901   10,901   182.00 182.00
9 RENT - (454) - TRANS PLT REL 382   382   41.63 41.63
10 RENT - (454) - ADD FAC - WHLS -   -   0.00 0.00
11 RENT - (454) - ADD FAC - RET X LIGHTING 4,617   4,617   41.63 41.63
12 RENT - (454) - ADD FAC - LIGHTING 3,849   3,849   41.63 41.63
13 RENT - (454) - OTHER 3,413   3,413   68.21 68.21
14 OTHER ELEC REV (456) - PROD PLT REL 10,549   10,549   41.88 41.88
15 NC-0100 Annualize Retail revenues for current rates (201,667)   (201,667)   41.88 41.88
16 NC-0300 Normalize for weather (72,187)   (72,187)   41.88 41.88
17 NC-0400 Annualize revenues for customer growth (7,737)   (7,737)   41.88 41.88
18 NC-0500 Eliminate unbilled revenues 11,826   11,826   41.88 41.88
19 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (27,830)   (27,830)   41.88 41.88
20 NC-2900 Storm Deferral NC FMD -   -   41.88 41.88
21 NC-3000 Adjust Other Revenue (4,155)   (4,155)   98.96 98.96
22 Rounding -   -   41.88 41.88
23 Revenue - Adjustments (Sum Lines 15 through 22) -   (301,751)   (301,751)
24
25 Total Adjusted Revenue (L2 + L23) 3,657,503$   (301,751)$   3,355,753$   -$   3,355,753$   42.13 (0.05) 42.09
26
27 Operating Expenses:
28 Fuel Used in Electric Generation
29 OM Prod Energy - Fuel 863,120$   863,120$   28.49 28.49
30 RECS Consumption Expense 18,522   18,522   28.49 28.49
31 NC-0200 Update fuel costs to approved rate 11,436   11,436   28.49 28.49
32 NC-0300 Normalize for weather (20,276)   (20,276)   28.49 28.49
33 NC-0400 Annualize revenues for customer growth (5,915)   (5,915)   28.49 28.49
34 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (18,522)   (18,522)   28.49 28.49
35 NC-2900 Storm Deferral NC FMD -   -   28.49 28.49
36 Rounding -   -   28.49 28.49
37 Fuel Used in Electric Generation - Adjustments (Sum Lines 31 through 36) -   (33,277)   (33,277)
38
39 Total Adjusted Fuel Used in Electric Generation (L29 + L37) 881,642$   (33,277)$   848,365$   -$   848,365$   28.49 0.00 28.49
40
41 Purchased Power
42 OM PROD PURCHASES - CAPACITY COST 67,280$   67,280$   30.29 30.29
42 OM PROD PURCHASES - ENERGY COST 365,384   365,384   30.29 30.29
43 OM DEFERRED FUEL EXPENSE (273,901)   (273,901)   28.49 28.49
43 NC-3500 Adjust purchased power (1,965)   (1,965)   30.29 30.29
44 Rounding -   -
45 Purchased Power - Adjustments (Sum Lines 43 through 44) -   (1,965)   (1,965)
46
47 Total Adjusted Purchased Power (L42 + L45) 158,763$   (1,965)$   156,798$   -$   156,798$   33.40 0.04 33.44
48

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

N
C

-2302
Page 1 of 4

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 CCR Settlement
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

49 Operation & Maintenance Expense
50 Total Labor Expense 430,295$   430,295$   37.07 37.07
46 Pension and Benefits 76,271   76,271   13.97 13.97
47 Regulatory Commission Expense 7,038   7,038   93.25 93.25
48 Property Insurance (526)   (526)   (222.30) (222.30)
49 Injuries & Damages - Workman's Compensation 197   197   0.00 0.00
50 Uncollectible Accounts 8,937   8,937   0.00 0.00
51 Remaining Other Oper & Maint Expense 528,607   528,607   40.52 40.52
51 NC-0100 Annualize Retail revenues for current rates (744)   (744)   37.32 37.32
52 NC-0200 Update fuel costs to approved rate -   -   37.32 37.32
53 NC-0300 Normalize for weather (266)   (266)   37.32 37.32
54 NC-0400 Annualize revenues for customer growth (2,148)   (2,148)   37.32 37.32
55 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (136,143)   (136,143)   37.32 37.32
56 NC-0700 Adjust O&M for executive compensation (2,586)   (2,586)   37.07 37.07
57 NC-1200 Annualize O&M non-labor expenses 2,300   2,300   33.30 33.30
58 NC-1300 Normalize O&M labor expenses (19,235)   (19,235)   37.07 37.07
59 NC-1400 Update benefits costs (3,278)   (3,278)   13.97 13.97
60 NC-1500 Levelize nuclear refueling outage costs (6,190)   (6,190)   40.52 40.52
61 NC-1600 Amortize rate case costs 701   701   0.00 0.00
62 NC-1700 Adjust aviation expenses (1,657)   (1,657)   37.32 37.32
63 NC-1800 Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 1,603   1,603   0.00 0.00
64 NC-1900 Adjust for Merger Related Costs (4,039)   (4,039)   37.32 37.32
65 NC-2000 Amortize Severance Costs (24,140)   (24,140)   37.07 37.07
66 NC-2500 Adjust for credit card fees 5,269   5,269   40.52 40.52
67 NC-2700 Adjust vegetation management expenses 5,757   5,757   40.52 40.52
68 NC-2900 Storm Deferral NC -   -   37.32 37.32
69 NC-3000 Adjust Other Revenue (5)   (5)   37.32 37.32
70 NC-3100 Adjust for change in NCUC Reg Fee (234)   (234)   93.25 93.25
71 NC-3200 Reflect retirement of Asheville Steam Generating Plant (6,413)   (6,413)   37.32 37.32
72 NC-3300 Adjust for CertainTeed payment Obligation -   -   37.32 37.32
73 NC-3400 Amortize deferred balance Asheville Combined Cycle (1,909)   (1,909)   37.32 37.32

[…]

89 NC-2600 Adjust for Depreciation for new rates 88,728   88,728   0.00 0.00
90 NC-2800 Adjust reserve for end of life nuclear costs (1,917)   (1,917)   0.00 0.00
91 NC-2900 Storm Deferral (1,645)   (1,645)   0.00 0.00
92 NC-3200 Reflect retirement of Asheville Steam Generating Plant 10,201   10,201   0.00 0.00
93 NC-3400 Amortize deferred balance Asheville Combined Cycle 8,897   8,897   0.00 0.00
94 NC-3800 Remove certain Settlement Items (8,700)   (8,700)   0.00 0.00

N
C

-2302
Page 2 of 4

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 CCR Settlement
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

95 Rounding -   -
96 Depreciation and Amortization - Adjustments (Sum Lines 82 through 95) -   148,002   148,002
97
98 Total Adjusted Depreciation and Amortization (L81 + L96) 669,787$   148,002$   817,789$   -$   817,789$   0.00 0.00 0.00
99

100 General Taxes
101 Payroll Taxes 26,288$   26,288$   48.41 48.41
102 Property Tax 68,133   68,133   186.50 186.50
103 FED HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX 48   48   0.00 0.00
104 ELECTRIC EXCISE TAX - SC -   -   0.00 0.00
105 PRIVILEGE TAX 12,244   12,244   (11.97) (11.97)
106 MISC TAX - NC (4,517)   (4,517)   60.00 60.00
107 MISC TAX - SC & OTHER STATES 1   1   129.46 129.46
108 PUC LICENSE TAX - SC -   -   0.00 0.00
109 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (6,458)   (6,458)   137.26 137.26
110 NC-0900 Annualize property taxes on year end plant balances 4,064   4,064   186.50 186.50
111 NC-1000 Adjust for post test year additions to plant in service 5,742   5,742   186.50 186.50
112 NC-1300 Normalize O&M labor expenses (909)   (909)   48.41 48.41
113 NC-1700 Adjust aviation expenses (18)   (18)   48.41 48.41
114 NC-1800 Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 5   5   48.41 48.41
115 NC-1900 Adjust for Merger Related Costs (53)   (53)   48.41 48.41
116 NC-3200 Reflect retirement of Asheville Steam Generating Plant -   -   186.50 186.50
118 Rounding -   -
119 General Taxes - Adjustments (Sum Lines 109 through 118) -   2,373   2,373
120
121 Total Adjusted General Tax (L101 + L119) 102,197$   2,373$   104,570$   -$   104,570$   132.70 5.55 138.25
122
123 Interest on Customer Deposits 7,971$   7,971$   137.50 137.50
124 Interest on Customer Deposits - Adjustments -
125 Rounding -   -
126 Total Adjusted Interest on Customer Deposits (L123 + L124) 7,971$   -$   7,971$   -$   7,971$   137.50 0.00 137.50
127
128 Income Taxes
129 Federal Income Tax (49,091)$   (49,091)$   44.75 44.75
130 State Income Tax (2,917)   (2,917)   44.75 44.75
131 Income Tax - Deferred 164,994   164,994   0.00 0.00
132 PF INC TAX-Adjust Income Taxes (90,635)   (90,635)   (20.60) (20.60)
133 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders 63,168   63,168   0.00 0.00
134 NC-2100 Adjust NC income taxes for rate change (2,183)   (2,183)   (20.60) (20.60)
135 NC-2200 Synchronize interest expense 1,613   1,613   (20.60) (20.60)
136 Rounding -   -
137 Income Taxes - Adjustments (Sum Lines 132 through 136) -   (28,036)   (28,036)
138
139 Total Adjusted Income Taxes (L129 + L137) 112,986$   (28,036)$   84,950$   87$   [5] 85,037$   (20.60) 15.32 (5.28)
140
141 EDIT Amortization -$   -$   0.00 0.00
142 NC-3700 Amortize Prot EDIT (30,548)   (30,548)   0.00 0.00
143 Rounding -   -
144 EDIT Amortization (Sum Lines 142 through 143) -   (30,548)   (30,548)
145
146 Total Adjusted EDIT Amortization (L141 + L144) -$   (30,548)$   (30,548)$   -$   (30,548)$   0.00 0.00 0.00
147

N
C

-2302
Page 3

of 4

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 CCR Settlement
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

148 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (2,134)$   (2,134)$   0.00 0.00
149 NC-0800 Annualize Depreciation on year end plant balances (1,481)   (1,481)   0.00 0.00
150 Rounding -   -
151 Amort. of Investment Tax Credit - Adjustments (Sum Lines 149 through 150) -   (1,481)   (1,481)
152
153 Total Adjusted Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (L148 + L151) (2,134)$   (1,481)$   (3,614)$   -$   (3,614)$   0.00 0.00 0.00
154
155 Total Operating Expense (L39+L47+L79+L98+L121+L126+L139+L153) 2,982,032$   (131,822)$   2,850,210$   87$   2,850,297$   27.48 (0.56) 26.93
156
157 Income for Return (L25 - L155) 675,472   (169,929)   505,543   (87)   505,456   27.48 8.03 35.51
158 Interest Expense 211,661   (6,963)   204,698   [4] (375)   [4] 204,323   87.70 0.00 87.70 [1]
159 Return for Equity (L157 - L158) 463,810   (162,966)   300,844   288   301,132   0.00 0.00 0.00 [1]
160
161 Total Requirement (L155 + L157 = L25) 3,657,503$   3,355,753$   3,355,753$   27.48 0.74 28.22 [6]
162
163 RATE BASE 9,859,050$   [3] 683,862$   10,542,913$   [3] (19,317)$   10,523,595$
164
165 Overall Rate of Return (L157 / L163) 6.85% 4.80% 4.80%
166
167 Change
168 Calculation of Change in Cash Working Capital (CWC) due to Adjustments Per Books in CWC Adjusted
169 Revenue Lag Days 42.13 42.09
170 Requirement Lead Days 27.48 28.22
171
172 Net Lag Days (L169 - L170) 14.65 13.87
173
174 Annual Requirement 3,657,503$   3,355,753$
175 Daily Requirement (L174 / 365 Days) 10,021$   9,194$
176 Net Lag Days (L172, Rounded Per Books) 14.65 13.87
177 Est. CWC Req. Before Sales Tax Requirement (L175 x L176) 146,801$   127,484$

[…]

149 NC-0800 Annualize Depreciation on year end plant balances -   -   0.00 0.00
150 Rounding -   -
151 Amort. of Investment Tax Credit - Adjustments (Sum Lines 149 through 150) -   -   -
152
153 Total Adjusted Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (L148 + L151) -$   -$   -$   -$   0.00 0.00 0.00
154
155 Total Operating Expense (L39+L47+L79+L98+L121+L126+L139+L153) -$   28,908$   28,908$   -$   28,908$   0.00 6.70 6.70

N
C

-2302C
A

Page 3 of 4

Smith CCR Settlement Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302CA
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 CCR Settlement
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

156
157 Income for Return (L25 - L155) -   (28,908)   (28,908)   -   (28,908)   0.00 (6.94) -6.94
158 Interest Expense 2,286   2,286   [4] -   [4] 2,286   87.70 0.00 87.70 [1]
159 Return for Equity (L157 - L158) -   (31,195)   (31,195)   -   (31,195)   0.00 0.00 0.00 [1]
160
161 Total Requirement (L155 + L157 = L25) -$   -$   -$   0.00 0.00 0.00 [6]
162
163 RATE BASE -$   [3] 117,752$   117,752$   [3] -$   117,752$
164
165 Overall Rate of Return (L157 / L163) 0.00% -24.55% -24.55%
166
167 Change
168 Calculation of Change in Cash Working Capital (CWC) due to Adjustments Per Books in CWC Adjusted
169 Revenue Lag Days 0.00 0.00
170 Requirement Lead Days 0.00 0.00
171
172 Net Lag Days (L169 - L170) 0.00 0.00
173
174 Annual Requirement -$   -$
175 Daily Requirement (L174 / 365 Days) -$   -$